
Page 1 of 1 

Health Insurance Portability and Accountability Act Compliance     POLICY: D13 
(REQUIRED) Rev. A  VSBA: B6 

The Two Rivers Supervisory Union School Districts shall comply with the requirements of the Health 
Insurance Portability and Accountability Act of 1996 (HIPAA) with regard to any employee benefit or 
group health plan provided by the district that is subject to the requirements of the Act. The 
superintendent or designee shall develop and implement procedures necessary to ensure continuing 
compliance with the requirements of HIPAA. 

District/Board: 
Replaces 

Policy 
Review 

Only 
First  
Read 

Date 
Warned 

Date 
Adopted 

Two Rivers Supervisory Union 06/02/22 
Green Mountain Unified School District 
Ludlow-Mount Holly Unified Union School District 

08/04/22

06/16/22
06/08/22

08/18/22

08/10/22


