

Health Insurance Portability and Accountability Act Compliance

(REQUIRED)

The Two Rivers Supervisory Union School Districts shall comply with the requirements of the Health Insurance Portability and Accountability Act of 1996 (HIPAA) with regard to any employee benefit or group health plan provided by the district that is subject to the requirements of the Act. The superintendent or designee shall develop and implement procedures necessary to ensure continuing compliance with the requirements of HIPAA.

	Replaces	Review	First	Date	Date
District/Board:	Policy	Only	Read	Warned	Adopted
Two Rivers Supervisory Union			06/02/22		08/04/22
Green Mountain Unified School District			06/16/22		08/18/22
Ludlow-Mount Holly Unified Union School District			06/08/22		08/10/22